

E
**RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
CLERK'S OFFICE**

Jul 19, 2016, 1:26 pm

RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

No. 92310-8

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

(Court of Appeals No. 40333-1-II)

byh

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

vs.

KENNETH SLERT,

Respondent.

**Petitioner's Supplemental Brief
Regarding Law of the Case and *Jones***

On review from the Court of Appeals, Division Two,
And the Superior Court of Lewis County

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney

By:

E
ERIC EISENBERG, WSBA #42315
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240



ORIGINAL

FILED AS
ATTACHMENT TO EMAIL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES ii

I. ISSUE ON WHICH COURT SOUGHT BRIEFING 1

II. RELEVANT FACTS AND PROCEDURAL POSTURE..... 1

 A. RELEVANT FACTS..... 1

 B. PROCEDURAL POSTURE 1

III. ARGUMENT 2

 A. *JONES* IS CLEARLY APPLICABLE TO THE EXTENT
 IT IS PERSUASIVE IN THE HARMLESS ERROR
 CONTEXT. 2

 B. *JONES'S* WAIVER RATIONALE IS NOT BARRED BY
 THE LAW OF THE CASE; THE COURT MAY RAISE
 AND RELY ON IT 3

 C. ANY ERROR HERE WAS WAIVED UNDER *JONES*. ... 7

IV. CONCLUSION 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

Columbia Steel Co. v. State, 34 Wn.2d 700, 209 P.2d 482 (1949)..... 4

Falk v. Keene Corp., 113 Wn.2d 645, 782 P.2d 974 (1989) 7

Folsom v. County of Spokane, 111 Wn.2d 256, 759 P.2d 1196 (1988)..... 3

Holst v. Fireside Realty, Inc., 89 Wn. App. 245, 948 P.2d 858 (1997)..... 3-4

Kruse v. Hemp, 121 Wn.2d 715, 853 P.2d 1373 (1993) 6

Plein v. Lackey, 149 Wn.2d 214, 67 P.3d 1061 (2003) 6

Roberson v. Perez, 119 Wn. App. 928, 83 P.3d 1026 (2004)... 3-4, 6

Shoreline Cmty. College Dist. No. 7 v. Employment Sec. Dep't, 120 Wn.2d 394, 842 P.2d 938 (1992) 7

State v. Bone-Club, 128 Wn.2d 254, 906 P.2d 325 (1995) 5

State v. Jones, 185 Wn.2d 412, ___ P.3d___ (2016)..... 1-3, 7-11

State v. Love, 183 Wn.2d 598, 354 P.3d 841 (2015) 9

State v. Momah, 167 Wn.2d 140, 217 P.3d 321 (2009) 5

State v. Slert (Slert III), 169 Wn. App. 766, 282 P.3d 101 (2012).... 4

State v. Slert (Slert IV), 181 Wn.2d 598, 334 P.3d 1088 (2014)..... 5

State v. Slert (Slert V), 189 Wn. App. 821, 358 P.3d 1234 (2015)... 5

State v. Sublett, 156 Wn. App. 160, 231 P.3d 231 (Div. 2 2010), overruled, 176 Wn.2d 58 at 71-72 (2012) 5

Tuerk v. Dep't of Licensing, 123 Wn.2d 120, 864 P.2d 1382 (1994) 6

Court Rules

RAP 1.2(c) 6

RAP 2.5(a)(3) 5

RAP 2.5(c) 3

RAP 7.3 6

RAP 10.8 2

RAP 12.1(b) 6, 7

RAP 13.7(b) 6

Other Authorities

WASH. APP. PRAC. DESKBOOK §17.9 (3d. ed. 2011)..... 3
